

GAHC010229592021



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : WP(C)/334/2022

JAHIRUL ISLAM AND ANR.
S/O LATE NIYAMAT ALI @ NIYAT ALI
VILL- BAMUNIR BHITA
P.O. MEDORTARI
P.S. FAKIRGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN-783330

2: ABUL HUSSAIN
(SECRETARY OF MEDORTARI HIGH SCHOOL)
S/O MONIR UDDIN
VILL- BAULORI
P.O. CHIRAKUTI BAZAR

P.S. FAKIRGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-78333

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY AND 10 ORS.
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

DHUBRI DISTRICT
ASSAM

PIN-783301

4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783301

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER OF SOUTH SALMARA REVENUE CIRCLE

P.O. AND P.S. SOUTH SALMARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783127

6:THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

JAMADARHAT DEVELOPMENT BLOCK
VILL AND P.O. CHIRAKUTI
P.S. FAKIRGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783330.

7:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

SOUTH SALMARA EDUCATIONAL BLOCK
P.O. AND P.S. SOUTH SALMARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783127

8:THE MEDORTARI M.E. SCHOOL

VIL- BAMUNIRBHITA
P.O. MEDORTARI
P.S. FAKIRGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783330

9:ABDUL KHALEQUE

THE HEAD MASTER OF MEDORTARI M.E. SCHOOL

S/O LATE RIYAZ UDDIN
VILL- SATSIA (POKIYA)
P.O. JAMADARHAT

P.S. FAKIRGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783330

10:THE MEDORTARI L.P. SCHOOL

VILL- BAMUNIRBHITA
P.O. MEDORTARI
P.S. FAKIRGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783330

11:ABDUL AWAL MIAH
THE HEAD MASTER OF MEDORTARI L.P. SCHOOL

S/O LATE MOFIZ UDDIN
VILL AND P.O. MEDORTARI
P.S. FAKIRGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-78333

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M U MAHMUD, MR. M ALI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, R AMIN (R-8),MR. A F N U MOLLAH (R-8),K
ZAMAN (r-8,9),GA, ASSAM

\

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

ORDER

02.04.2026

- 1.** On the request of Mr. A. Islam, learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter stands adjourned today.
- 2.** Let the matter be listed in the first week of May.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant